BAPTIST HEALTH SCIENCES UNIVERSITY

2025-2026 GRADUATE TUITION & FEES	2025-2026 AMOUN
Tuition - All Courses (per credit hour)	\$ 686.0
Audit Tuition - All Courses (50% of current tuition rate per credit hour)	\$ 343.0
Application Fee (all programs)	\$ 25.0
Assessment Fees (additional learning resources needed for student success in the course):	
Nursing	
DNP Program Fee (per semester)	\$ 450.0
Advanced Cardiac/ACLS Life Support (CPR) Fees:	
NSG 812	\$ 135.0
Enrollment Deposit	\$ 100.0
Graduation Fee - payable when registering for final semester	\$ 75.0
Health Services Fee (per semester)	\$ 70.0
ID Card or Parking Decal - Replacement (original - no charge)	\$ 10.0
Late Installment Payment Plan Fee	\$ 25.0
Late Registration Fee**	\$ 100.0
Parking Fees (per Semester):	
Lot A (Campus Hub Lot, 1003 Monroe)	\$ 75.0
Lot A (Campus Hub Lot, 1003 Monroe) - residence hall students	\$ 25.0
Lots B,C,& D (Union Ave) (Madison/Pauline) (Health Sciences Bldg), (Collaboration Bldg) unrestricted parking	\$ 25.0
Parking Violations (per incident)	\$ 25.0
Preclinical Drug Testing (NSG 823, NSG 837)	\$ 55.0
Printing (250 additional pages)	\$ 12.5
Professional Liability Insurance (per term when enrolled in clinical courses)	\$ 7.0
Registration Change Fee (drop/add) per course dropped or added	\$ 5.0
Returned Check Fee (or Credit Card Chargeback Fee)	\$ 25.0
Student Activity Fee (per credit hour, all courses)	\$ 10.0
Technology Fee (per credit hour, all courses)	\$ 50.0
Transcript Fee, per official transcript	\$ 10.0
**The Late Registration Fee is charged if registration and payment are not completed on or before the	
registration and fee payment dates specified in the Academic Calendar.	
GRADUATE HOUSING FEES	
Housing, double occupancy, <u>if available</u> , per semester (fall and spring)	\$ 2,090.0
Housing, single occupancy, <u>if available</u> , per semester (fall and spring)	\$ 3,365.0
Housing, double occupancy, <u>if available</u> , per semester (summer)	\$ 1,375.0
Housing, single occupancy, <u>if available</u> , per semester (summer)	\$ 2,245.0
Meal Plan (per semester, if applicable)	\$ 500.0
Housing Application Fee (non-refundable)	\$ 100.0
Housing Deposit (refundable)	\$ 250.0
Details regarding housing assignments and policies are in the Residence Handbook.	